604 	EMPLOYEE PENSIONS & BENEFITS

615 	PURCHASED POWER-OFFICE ONLY

670 	BAD DEBT EXPENSE

676 	OFFICE SERVICES & RENTALS

677 	OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

678 	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

684 	INSURANCE

666 	REGULATORY EXPENSE (RATE CASE)

667 	REGULATORY EXPENSE (OTHER)

675 	MISCELLANEOUS

$373 . 5373 -5373 $0
• $50,903 $36,047 $86,950 $86,950

$1,363 $1,363 $1,363
$10,084 $10,084 $10,084
$13,261 $13,261 -54,593 $8,669
$57,231 $57,231 $57,231

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 .. $0
$0 $0

55,069 $5,069 $5,069
$3,028 $3,028 $3,028
$9,363 $9,363 $9,363

$0 $0
$21,886 $21,886 $21,886
$18,681 $18,681 -$18,681 $0

TOTAL 	 _ $194,534 $36,047 $230,581 -$23,647 $206,935 Rounding

SOAH DOCKET NO. 	473-17-0117.WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 	46245
COMPANY NAME 	Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - The Cliffs - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 	31-Dec-15

Company
Test Year 	Adjustments

Total 	To Test Year

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total

Attachment JR-3 Staff Schedule III
Invested Capital

Staff
Adjustrnents 	Staff
To Company 	Adjusted

Request 	 Total
INVESTED CAPITAL (a) (b) (0=0HW (d) (43)4c)+(d)
Plant in Service 1,017,635 $ 	1,017,635 $ (11,088) $ 1,006,547
Accumulated Depreciation (442,907) (442,907) $ 9,441 $ (433,466)

Net Plant in Service 574,728 $ 574,728 $ (1,647) $ 573,081

Working Cash Allowance 28,823 28,823 $ (11,578) $ 17,245
Materials and Supplies
Prepayments
Customer Advances Construction
Developer Contribution in Aid of Construction (71,898) (71,898) $ 3,819 $ (68,079)
Customer Deposits
Regulatory Assets
Accumulated DFIT 110 (9,495)
Regulatory Liabilities

TOTAL INVESTED CAPITAL (RATE BASE) 531,653 531,653 $ (9,406) $ 512,752

RATE OF RETURN 8.42% 6.96%

RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL. (36,428)
-

$ 	81,193 $ 	44,765 $ (9,078) $ 35,688

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-17-0117.WS
46245
Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. -The Cliffs Subdivision - Sewer
31-Dec-15

LI)
C\I
0
0
o

Attachment JR-3 Staff Schedule IV 	 o o
Taxes Other Than FIT

Test Year
Total

Company
Adjustments
To Test Year

Company
Requested